

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2948/2007

(From the impugned order dated 14/03/2007 in CRLM No. 67782/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARINDER KUMAR @ HAPPY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.(NP)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mrs. Akila Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Khurana AAG

Mr. A.K. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Raghav, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to enlarge the petitioner on bail. The
Special Leave Petition is accordingly, dismissed.

However, the Trial Court is directed to see that the trial should
be completed as far as possible within a period of six months.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Ashok Bhatia)
Court Master