

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO. 17404/2008  
No(s).2948/2007

in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in CRLM No. 67782/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARINDER KUMAR @ HAPPY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

( for bail and office report )

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
Niraj Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.H.S.Sandhu, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the  
parties.

It is not a fit case for grant of bail to the petitioner.

Criminal Misc. Petition No. 17404 of 2008 is, accordingly,  
2

dismissed. In the facts and circumstances of the case, the  
trial court is directed to dispose of the trial of this case as  
expeditiously as possible. If the trial is not concluded within  
one year from the date of communication of this order, the  
petitioner would be at liberty to move an application for  
grant of bail before the trial court which shall be decided on  
its own merits.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master