

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2948/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in CRLM No. 67782/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARINDER KUMAR @ HAPPY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time is extended till the end of December,

2010 for the trial court to dispose of the matter.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, the learned counsel for the State also assures the Court that the three official witnesses who remain to be examined will be produced on the next date on the responsibility of the State.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER